

STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HAMILTON COUNTY

FILED

MAY 16 2022

Beth Sandusky
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
HAMILTON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS)

vs.)

AARON J. SEALY,)

M/W)

D.O.B. 11/04/1991)

1000 S. 16th St., Herrin, IL 62948)

Defendant)

Case No. 2022-CF- 29

INFORMATION COUNT I

In the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, the STATE'S ATTORNEY of said County, on oath charges that on or about the 20th day of October 2021, in said County and State, AARON J. SEALY, hereinafter called the defendant, committed the offense of:

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

in violation of SECTION 12-3.05(d)(4) of ACT 5 of CHAPTER 720 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes of said State, in that the said defendant, in committing a battery, in violation of Section 12-3 of Act 5 of Chapter 720 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, intentionally caused bodily harm to Chase Partain, in that, he sprayed a fire extinguisher into Chase Partain's face causing Chase Partain to get powered chemicals in his eyes, nose, and mouth, knowing Chase Partain to be a peace officer engaged in the execution of his official duties.

Contrary to the form of the Statute in such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of Illinois.

Class 2 Felony

Offense Code: 0016108



STATE'S ATTORNEY

INFORMATION COUNT II

In the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, the STATE'S ATTORNEY of said County, on oath charges that on or about the 20th day of October 2021, in said County and State, AARON J. SEALY, hereinafter called the defendant, committed the offense of:

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

in violation of SECTION 12-3.05(d)(4) of ACT 5 of CHAPTER 720 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes of said State, in that the said defendant, in committing a battery, in violation of Section 12-3 of Act 5 of Chapter 720 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, intentionally caused bodily harm to Devin Elliot, in that, he sprayed a fire extinguisher into Devin Elliot's face causing Devin Elliot to get powered chemicals in his eyes, nose, and mouth, knowing Devin Elliot to be a peace officer engaged in the execution of his official duties.

Contrary to the form of the Statute in such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of Illinois.

Class 2 Felony

Offense Code: 0016108



STATE'S ATTORNEY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

The undersigned, on oath, states that the facts set forth in the foregoing complaint are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.



AFFIANT

Signed and sworn to before me this 12TH day of May, 2022.


Notary Public

Information filed May 16, 2022

Bail set at \$ 100,000⁰⁰

